

Compare the King James Version to Other Bible Translations

Deborah Johnson 9/2018

*This list is just a brief sampling of the changes and omissions found in these versions. The goal: Determine which glorifies the Lord the most. Especially notice those that omit or change key words/verses affecting the deity, blood, and continuity and power of the Scripture. Using a comparison study Bible makes this study easier. Note: only the King James Version (KJV), Amplified (AMP), New American Standard (NAS), and New International Version (NIV) were used, but the student is encouraged to branch out and evaluate all the Bible versions.

Matthew 23:14: Changed 'damnation' to 'condemnation' (Amp/NAS) or Omitted (NIV)

Luke 2:33: Changes 'Joseph and his mother' to 'father and mother'

Luke 24:51: 'carried up to heaven' omitted (NAS)

John 1:27: Omits 'is preferred before me' (NAS/NIV)

John 6:47: Changes 'believeth on me' to 'believes in me' (Amp) or it is omitted it altogether (NAS/NIV)

John 14:12: Changes 'my Father,' to 'the Father' (Amp-only in 14:12/NAS/NIV)

John 16:16: Omits "Because I go to the Father.' (Amp/NAS/NIV)

Acts 8:37: Verse omitted: "I believe that Jesus Christ is the Son of God.' (NIV)

Romans 3:22: Changes 'by faith of Jesus Christ' to "confident reliance on Jesus Christ' (Amp) or 'faith in Jesus Christ' (NAS/NIV)

Romans 2:16: Changes 'according to my gospel,' to 'as my Gospel proclaims,' (Amp) or 'as my gospel declares' (NIV)

Romans 3:22 Changes 'unto all and upon all that believe,' to 'all that believe' (Amp/NAS/NIV)

Romans 5:15, 16: Omits 'free' gift (NIV)

Romans 14:10: Changes 'judgment seat of Christ,' to 'judgment seat of God' (Amp/NAS/NIV)

I Corinthians 5:7: sacrificed 'for us,' omitted (Amp/NAS/NIV)

I Corinthians 15:47: Omits: the second man 'is the Lord' from heaven (NAS/NIV)

I Corinthians 16:22: Omits 'Jesus Christ' (Amp/NSA/NIV)

Colossians 1:2: Changes 'the mystery of God, and of the Father, and of Christ' and also they all leave out 'Father' (Amp/NAS/NIV)

Colossians 1:14: Puts in italics calling into question or omits 'through His blood' (Amp/NAS/NIV)

II Timothy 4:22: Omits 'Jesus Christ'" (NAS/NIV)

Hebrews 1:3: he had 'by himself' purged our sins omitted in (Amp/NAS/NIV)

I John 5:7-15: Change (Amp/NAS) or omit (NIV) this clear verse on the Trinity

Revelation 1:11: Omits 'I am the Alpha and Omega, the first and the last'" (NAS/NIV)